

LISTED ON 2.8.2013
COURT NO. 7
ITEM NO. 5

SEC - IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO.23553 of 2011
AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2

(Application for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3

(Applications for permission to file additional document0

Ranganath

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

The Asstt. Commissioner,

The Land Acquisition Officer Raichur

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10.12.2012 with an office report dated 7.12.2012 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

'Learned counsel for the respondent is granted four weeks' time finally for filing counter affidavit.

Post after four weeks.'

It is submitted that Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, counsel for the sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit, so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 31st day of July, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Gautam Narayan, Advocate.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR