

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6244/2013

RANGANATH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER THE LAND ACQUISITION
OFFICER RAICHUR

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-04-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Manendra Pal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Varun Varma, Adv.

Mr. Premnath Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeking adjournment, list the matter after one week.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)